GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1345
TO BE ANSWERED ON MARCH 13, 2023

STATUS OF WORK ON RRTS CORRIDORS

NO. 1345. SHRI DEEPENDER SINGH HOODA:
Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the status of work on Regional Rapid Transit System (RRTS) in respect of Delhi-Sonepat-Panipat, Delhi-Rohtak-Hisar, Delhi-Gurgaon-Alwar and Delhi-Faridabad-Palwal corridors;

(b) the dates on which the said proposals were sent/forwarded by the State Government of Haryana;

(c) the outcome of the pre-feasibility and feasibility study reports for these RRTS corridors; and

(d) the funds allocated and released including the period of allocation for development of aforesaid RRTS corridors?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
(SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE)

(a): Regional Rapid Transit System (RRTS) projects in respect of Delhi-Sonepat-Panipat, Delhi-Rohtak-Hisar, Delhi-Gurgaon-Alwar and Delhi-Faridabad-Palwal have not been sanctioned by Government of India.

(b): The Government of Haryana approved the Detailed Project Report (DPR) of Delhi-Gurgaon-SNB RRTS corridor on 13.02.2019 and Delhi-Sonipat-Panipat RRTS corridor on 23.12.2020. For Delhi-Gurgaon-SNB (Shahjahanpur-Neemrana-Behror) and Delhi-Sonipat-Panipat RRTS corridor, Government of National Capital
Territory of Delhi (GNCTD) has not agreed to provide financial support. No proposal has been received in the Ministry for Delhi-Rohtak-Hisar and Delhi-Faridabad-Palwal RRTS corridors from concerned State Government.

(c): The Detailed Project Report (DPR) of Delhi-Gurgaon-SNB and Delhi-Sonipat-Panipat RRTS corridor has been prepared based on the outcome of Pre-feasibility and Feasibility reports for these corridors.

(d): No funds have been allocated for aforesaid RRTS corridors by Government of India.
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